South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:55:05 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3956 (Rat #0714, Act #0580 of 1990) General Bill, By Keegan, Barfield, K.S. Corbett, J. Rama and Sharpe

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-760, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the operation of authorized emergency
vehicles, so as to provide the circumstances when an authorized emergency vehicle being operated as a police vehicle need
not use an audible and visual signal, to provide that the Criminal Justice Academy shall promulgate regulations to provide
uniform guidelines and training programs for law enforcement agencies which operate emergency vehicles, and to provide that
law enforcement agencies shall use the regulations to provide written guidelines and training programs with regard to the use
of emergency vehicles by their officers and employees.-amended title

04/19/89
04/19/89
03/29/90
04/05/90
04/05/90
04/05/90
04/06/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
05/09/90
05/23/90
05/23/90
05/23/90
05/30/90
06/05/90
06/07/90
06/11/90
06/11/90
06/11/90
07/06/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-14
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-33

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-27
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35

Ratified R 714

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/90

Act No. 580

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



