

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3956 (Rat #0714, Act #0580 of 1990) General Bill, By Keegan, Barfield, K.S. Corbett, J. Rama and Sharpe

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-760, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the operation of authorized emergency vehicles, so as to provide the circumstances when an authorized emergency vehicle being operated as a police vehicle need not use an audible and visual signal, to provide that the Criminal Justice Academy shall promulgate regulations to provide uniform guidelines and training programs for law enforcement agencies which operate emergency vehicles, and to provide that law enforcement agencies shall use the regulations to provide written guidelines and training programs with regard to the use of emergency vehicles by their officers and employees.-amended title

04/19/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/19/89	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
03/29/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
04/05/90	House	Amended HJ-36
04/05/90	House	Read second time HJ-38
04/05/90	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
04/06/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/10/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/10/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
05/09/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-14
05/23/90	Senate	Amended SJ-31
05/23/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
05/23/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
05/30/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-27
06/05/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35
06/07/90		Ratified R 714
06/11/90		Signed By Governor
06/11/90		Effective date 06/11/90
06/11/90		Act No. 580
07/06/90		Copies available